
Step 2 - Unweighted Points Step 3 Step 4 - Weighted Points Step 5 - All Schools

14

23

2

35

50

12

44

3

33

35

14

23

2

30

21

23

88

5

13

14

34%

 
Math Proficiency

12%

 
Science Proficiency

59%

 
Reading Proficiency

57

 
Math 

Median SGP

26%

 
11th Grade ACT

50%

 
College-Going Rate

88%

 
Grad Rate

62%

Non-High Needs
Proficiency

41%

High-Needs 
Proficiency

25%
Gap Reduction

60

 
Reading 

Median SGP

Math Achievement
(Math Proficiency Rate) x (40pts)

Reading Achievement
(Reading Proficiency Rate) x (40pts)

Science Proficiency
(Science Proficiency Rate) x (20pts)

Two-Year Gap Reduction
Points assigned based on 
Gap Reduction Rate*
 
* (2010 gap - 2012 gap) / (2010 gap)

On-Time Graduation
(Graduation Rate) x (50pts)

College-Going
(College-Going Rate) x (5pts)

11th Grade ACT
(11th Grade ACT Rate) x (45pts)

Math SGP
Points assigned based 
on growth category

Reading SGP
Points assigned based 
on growth category

Current-Year Gap
Points assigned based on
Current-Year Gap Rate*
 
* (NHN - HN) / (NHN)

40 pts
of

100 pts

85 pts
of

100 pts

58 pts
of

100 pts

68 pts
of

100 pts

40 pts
of

100 pts

51 pts
of

60 pts

116 pts
of

200 pts

27 pts
of

40 pts

A
ch

ie
ve

m
en

t
G

ro
w

th
R

ea
di

ne
ss

A
ch

ie
ve

m
en

t 
G

ap

40
40

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Achievement 
(High School Weight)
 
40 x (1.0) = 40

85
51

 
 
 
 
Growth 
(High School Weight)
 
85 x (0.6) = 51

58
116

 
 
 
 
 
 
Readiness
(High School Weight)
 
58 x (2.0) = 116

68
27

 
 
 
 
Achievement Gap 
(High School Weight)
 
68 x (0.4) = 27

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

 Step 1

234 pts of 400 pts

Honokaa High & Intermediate Strive HI 2012-13 Step: Continuous Improvement Index Score: 234

For more information: hawaiipublicschools.org

NoneAutomatic 
Classification:

P F CI R‡ Numbers may be rounded for presentation purposes.

dmoyer
Rectangle

dmoyer
Typewritten Text
* (2011 gap - 2013 gap) / (2011 gap)




