Honokaa High & Intermediate Strive HI 2012-13 Step: Continuous Improvement Index Score: 234

Automatic Classification: None

	Step 1		Step 2 - Unweighted Points	Step 3	Step 4 - Weighted Points		Ste	ა 5 -	All Sch
ent	Math Proficiency 34%	Math Achievement (Nath Proficiency Rate) x (40pts)	14		14		400-		
Acnievement	Reading Proficiency 59%	Reading Achievement (Reading Proficiency Rate) x (40pts)	23 40 pts of 100 pts	Achievement. (High School Weight) $40 \times (1.0) = 40$	23	40 pts of 100 pts	350-		0000
<u> </u>	Science Proficiency 12%	Science Proficiency (Science Proficiency Rate) x (20pts)	2		2		300-		
Growth	Math Median SGP 57	Math SGP Points assigned based on growth category	35 85 pts of	<u>Growth</u> (Hgh School Weight)	21	51 pts	250-		
5	Reading Median SGP 60	Reading SGP Points assigned based on growth category	50 100 pts	85 x (0.6) = 51	30	60 pts	- 200-	8	
S	11th Grade ACT 26%	11th Grade ACT (11th Grade ACT Rate) x (45pts)	12		23		200-	0	
Keadiness	Grad Rate	On-Time Graduation (Graduation Rate) x (50pts)	58 pts of 100 pts	Readiness (High School Weight) 58 x (2.0) = 116	88	116 pts of 200 pts	150-		
Z	College-Going Rate 50%	College-Going (College-Going Rate) x (5pts)	3		5		100-		
	Non-High Needs Proficiency 62%	<u>Current-Year Gap</u> Points assigned based on Current-Year Gap Rate*	33		13			0	¥
Gap	High-Needs Proficiency	* (N+N - HN) / (N+N) Two-Year Gap Reduction	68 pts of 100 pts	Achievement Gap (High School Weight) 68 x (0.4) = 27	14	27 pts of 40 pts		0	
	41% Gap Reduction 25%	Points assigned based on Gap Reduction Rate* * (2011 gap - 2013 gap) / (2011 gap)	35			10 000		8	
	information: hawaiipub		‡ Numbers may be rounded for presentation p			234 pts of 400 pts	_ 0_	Р	F C